## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The Arkansas Athletic Commission will hold a public hearing on Thursday, December 19, 2013, at 10:00 a.m. in the Plaza West Conference Room, 415 North McKinley Street, Little Rock, AR 72205 at Little Rock, Arkansas, to allow interested persons to comment on the proposed amendments to the Rules and Regulations for Combative Sports pursuant to Ark. Code Ann. § 17-22-204.

Copies of the proposed Rules and Regulations will be available for public inspection and copying at the Arkansas Athletics Commission, 415 North McKinley Street, Suite 440, Little Rock, AR 72205. The proposed Rule and Regulation may also be found on the Arkansas Department of Health's website at <u>www.asac.arkansas.gov</u>.

The public may submit written comments to: Brandon Dawson, 415 North McKinley Street, Suite 440, Little Rock, AR 72205, Phone: (501) 687-1038, no later than 4:30 p.m. on December 19, 2013.